RI

FORM PTO-1595

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G- 838.266US01

PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

(Rev. 6-93)



102815894

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Dennis H. Hancock HHH Enterprises LLC Jeffrey D. Hancock 105 Expedition Drive Evanston, Wyoming 92830 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes

No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: July 29, 2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/098,722 (now U.S. Patent No. 6,695,183 B2) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Name: Katherine M. DeVries Smith Enclosed Address: Merchant & Gould P.C. Authorized to be charged to deposit account P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Katherine M. DeVries Smith Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503. 08/17/2004 LMUELLER 00000059 10098722 01 FC:8001 40.60 DP

> PATENT REEL: 015678 FRAME: 0130

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
Whereas, I/We, Dennis H. Hancock & Jeffrey D Hancock of Mountain Green, UT & Uintah, UT, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Cushioned Article Holder	
X for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on <u>March 18, 2002</u> Application Number 10/098,722	
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and
Whereas, HHH Enterprises LLC of Evanston, WY herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 105 Expedition Drive, Evanston, WY 92830 is	
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>Ten</u> dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.	
Executed this 29th day of July	, 20_03
at Mountain Green, UT	emi Haneal (Signature)
<u></u>	Amp Famor
State of <u>Utah</u>) SS:	(Sjønature)
County of <u>Morgan</u>)	
Before me personally appeared said <u>Dennis H. Hancock & Jeffrey D Hancock</u>	
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 29th	
day of July , 20 03 . NOTARY PUBLIC	Adam Cant
Seal JOLENE CARTER Seal 56 \$ 300 W PO Box 911	(Notary Public)
Note: Signatures of all the serious of assistance in the serious of the serious o	

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

RECORDED: 08/16/2004

PATENT REEL: 015678 FRAME: 0131